## Bella Collina Community Development District Fiscal Year 2025 Adopted Water and Wastewater Rate Schedule(1)

User Rates, Fees & Charges		Adopted Water		Adopted Wastewater	
onthly Potable Water, Irrigation Water, & Wastewater			•		
ase Facility Charges (by meter size) (2)		•	0.75	•	40.6
3/4 inch		\$	9.75	\$	18.0
1 inch		\$	24.35	\$	46.5
1-1/2 inch		\$	48.76	\$	90.1
2 inch		\$	77.85	\$	144.2
3 inch		\$	142.39	\$	263.8
4 inch		\$	237.29	\$	439.6
etail Potable Water Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons (per ERC)				•	
Block 1 Charge	0 - 5,000 gallons	\$	1.81		
Block 2 Charge	5,000 - 10,000 gallons	\$	2.24		
Block 3 Charge	10,000 - 10,000 gallons	\$ \$	3.36		
Block 4 Charge					
•	Above 20,000 gallons	\$	5.05		
holesale Potable Water Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons (per billed bw)		\$	2.80		
etail Wastewater Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons		Φ	2.00		
Individually Metered Residential Service	0-10,000 gallons			\$	7.5
Non-resid. and Master-metered Resid. Svcs	0-10,000 ga			\$	7.5
holesale Wastewater Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons (per billed flow)	)			\$	5.8
etail Irrigation Water Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons (per ERC)					
Block 1 Charge	0-10,000 gallons	\$	2.16		
Block 2 Charge	10,000 - 20,000 gallons	\$	3.36		
Block 3 Charge	Above 20,000 gallons	\$	5.05		
onnection Fees	Above 20,000 gailons			¢	2 020 (
		\$	5,535.00	\$	2,920.0
llowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) astewater Grinder Pump Fee (5)		\$	1,003.00	\$ \$	529.0 6,855.0
eter Installation Fee				Ψ	0,000
3/4 inch Potable Water Meter		\$	975.00		
1 inch Potable Water Meter		\$	1,080.00		
Above 1 inch Potable Water Meter		Ψ			
		•	Actual Cost (4)		
3/4 inch Irrigation Meter		\$	975.00		
1 inch Irrigation Meter		\$	1,080.00		
Above 1 inch Irrigation Meter			Actual Cost (4)		
Ministration of Francisco Changes					
Miscellaneous Fees and Charges			Fee		
onthly Customer Billing Charge		\$	5.50		
pplication Fee					
Developer/Builder		\$	50.00		
Customer		\$	25.00		
ırn-On/Turn Off Fees					
Normal Business Hours		\$	85.00		
After Hours		\$	130.00		
astewater System Clean-out		\$	250.00		
issing or Damaged Equipment Fees		Ψ	200.00		
		·r	20.00		
Padlock		\$	20.00		
Locking Device		\$	20.00		
Meter, any other than hydrant			r Install fee plus		
		est. us			
Meter Box - Lid Replacement		\$	30.00		
Meter Box - Full Replacement		\$	155.00		
Hydrant Meter		\$500	plus est. use		
egal Connection/Meter Tampering (6)			plus est. use		
First Offense		\$500	plus est. usage		
Second Offense		\$1,00	00 plus est. usage		
Third and Future Offenses			00 plus est. usage		
e-read Meter Fee		\$	10.00		
rinder Pump Start-Up Reschedule Fee		\$250.0	00 per occurrence		
shonored Check Fees					
Checks up to \$50.00		\$	25.00		
\$50.01 to \$300.00		\$ \$	30.00		
\$300.01 to \$800.00 \$300.01 to \$800.00					
, ,		\$	40.00		
\$800.01 and over			f face value of		
eter Testing Fee (3)		check \$	100.00		
		Ф	100.00		
) Adjusted rates reflect automatic inflationary adjustment per Resolutio	nn 2005-04				

- cost of the potable or irrigation meter installation all as determined by the District.
  (5) Installation costs not included
  (6) Also applies to tampering/disrupting/damaging the service line/whip, curb stop valve, etc.